carry forward to 2022/23 rather than distribute in the current year – this may be the

difference between estimated and final DSG for the current year, or a figure (positive

or negative) brought forward from the previous year which the authority is carrying

forward again.

F Budgeted distribution of DSG, adjusted for carry-forward, as agreed with the Schools

Forum.

G Changes to the initial distribution, for example, adjustments for exclusions or final

early years block adjustment.

H Budgeted distribution of DSG as at the end of the financial year.

I Actual amount of central expenditure items in the current year.

J Amount of ISB actually distributed to schools (ISB is regarded for DSG purposes as

spent by the council once it is deployed to schools’ budget shares).

Central

Expenditure ISB Total

Central

Expenditure ISB Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

415,918 A Final DSG for current year before Academy Recoupment 448,071

140,099 B Academy figure recouped for current year 177,755

275,819 C Total DSG after Academy Recoupment for current year 270,316

Plus

-3,806 D Brought forward from previous year -3,922

Less

- E Carry forward to current year agreed in advance -

57,397 214,616 272,013 F Agreed initial budgeted distribution in current year 94,804 171,590 266,394

2,091 -2,437 -346 G In year adjustments -902 -902

59,488 212,179 271,667 H Final budgeted distribution for current year 93,902 171,590 265,492

Less

-63,410 -63,410 I Actual central expenditure -99,687 -99,687

Less

212,179 212,179 J Actual ISB deployed to schools 171,590 171,590

Plus

- - K Local authority contribution for current year - -

-3,922 -3,922 L Carry forward to next financial year -5,785 -5,785

Plus

- M Carry forward to next financial year agreed in advance -

-3,922 N Carry forward to next financial year -5,785

2021-20222020-2021

Notes to the Accounts

Page 118 of 247

K Any contribution from the local authority in the current year which will have the effect

of substituting for DSG in funding the Schools Budget.

L Carry forward to the next financial year:

- For central expenditure, difference between final budgeted distribution of DSG (H)